
g3 BRIJLAXMI LEASING & FINANCE LTD.
Regd Off. : 102/A. Sterling Centre, R.C. Dutt Road. Alkapuri. Vadodara - 390 007. IN
Ph. : +91 - 265 - 6457797 Fax : +91 - 265 - 2339121 Website: www.brijlaxmi.com

ClN : L65993GJ1990PLC014183

No. 69/fy19—20 28th May, 2019,

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited

lst Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Bldg, PJ. Towers, Dalal Street

Fort, Mumbai-400 001

SCRlP CODE: 532113 SYM BOLS: BRULEAS

Dear Sir/Mada m,

Sub: Submission of Audited Financial Resuits for the year ended on 31M March. 2019 under

Regulation 33 of SEBl {Listing Obligations and Disclosure RegiiirementslI RegulationsI 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As required in terms of the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements},
Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith:

Standalone Financial Results for the year ended on 31St March, 2019;
2. Board does not recommend any Dividend this year;

3. independent Auditor‘s Report with unmodified opinion submitted by the Statutory Auditors, M/s
Dinesh Banger 8: co., Chartered Accountants, Mumbai;

4. Declaration by the Company as to the unmodified opinion expressed by the Statutory Auditors on

Audited Financial Results.

l'"

Meeting of Board of Directors Commenced at 12.30 PM and Concluded at 01.30 PM

Please find the same in order and kindly take them on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours feithfuiiy

For BRIJLAXMI LEA I INANCE LIMITED

Director & CFO

End As above

Former Registered Off. : 204, Sterling Centre, R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri. Vadodara - 390 007.



BRIJLAXMI LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
CIN N0 : L65993GJ1 990PLC0141 83

Regd. Office : 102A. STERLING CENTRE, RCDUTT ROAD, ALKAPURI, BARODAStatement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st MARCH, 2019

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDEDS.

NO
31.03.2019 31.12.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2019 31.03.2018.

Particulars AUDITED UNAUDITE AUDITED AUDITED AUDITED1 Income from operations

(a) Net sales ./ income from operations (Net) 9.43 17.32 8.02 59.07 41 .52(b) Other operating income
5 .7? 0.00 0.23 5.27 0.23Total income from operations (Net) 14.70 17.32 8.25 64.34 41.752 Expenses

(a) Cost of material consumed
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00(13) Purchase of stock in trade
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00(0) Change in Inventory of finished goods, work in progress and stock 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00(d) Excise dutv on sales
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00(e) Employee benefits expenses 5.82 1 .89 3.87 1 1.19 8.48(1) Finance cost
0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0(g) Depreciation & amortisation expenses. 0.00 0.00 0.11 0 0.11(11) Other expenses

11.83 8.26 18.2 41.6 32.16(i) Provision for Standard Assets As Per RBI Directive -0.15 0.00 —0.7 1 -O.15 0.87Total expenses
17.50 10.15 21.47 52.64 41.623 Profit/(Loss) firom operations before Exceptional Item and Tax.(1-2) -2.80 7.17 (13.22) 11.70 0.134 Exceptional Items
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.005 ProfitKLoss) before tax(3-4)
-2.8 7.17 (13.22) 11.70 0.136 Tax expenses

2.25 0.00 0.00 2.25 0.317 Net Profit r, (loss) before Tax(5-6) -5.05 7.17 (13.22) 9.45 (0.18)8 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period .5.05 7.17 (13.22) 9.45 (0.18)9 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. Ill-'1) 564.85 564.85 564.85 564.85 564.85Other comprehensive ineome:"(EXpenses )-Net of Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Item that will be reclassified subsequenttly to the at * .

ofProfit a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Income tax on items that will be reclassified subsequently to the state: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Profit and Loss.

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently in the statement of
Profit and Loss

Income tax on items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the
statement ofProfit and Loss.

10 Earnings per share (ofRs.10z‘- each)
(a) Before Extraordinary items -Basic & Dilutedfln Rs.) -0.09 .13 -0.23 0.17 0.00(17) Afier Extraordinarv items - Basic & Diluted (In Rs.) 41.09 .13 -0.23 0.17 0.00

Notes :

l The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on reoord by the Board ofDirectors of the C pany at theirmeeting held on 28th May, 2019.

2 Previous periods figure has been regrouped f reclassified Wherever necessary.
3 Since the company has a single segment. Segment wise reporting is not applicable according to Ind AS 108.4 The Figures for the three months ended 31/030019 and 31/03/2018, are arrived at as difi‘erenoe between audited figures in respect ofthe financial yearand the published figures upto nine months of the relevant financial year.

Place : Vadodara.

Date : 28 lVIay 2019
For n' axmi Leasing An



BRIJLAXMl LEASING AND FINANCE LTD

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rupees in lacs)

As at As at

Particulars 31.3.2019 31.3.2018

. Audited Audited

EQUITY AND LlABiLlTlES

Shareholders’ funds

Share capital 564.85 564.85

Reserves and surplus -239.95 ~249.41

SUB-TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUND 324.90 315.44

Non-currlnt liabilitiles
Long-term borrowings 457.95 453.57

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 0.1 1 0.1 1

SUB-TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITES 458.06 453.68

Current liabilities

Short Term Borrowing 0.00 0.00

Trade payables 10.78 9.40

Other current liabilities 13.85 15.42

Short-term provisions 6.24 2.96

SUB-TOTAL CURRE NT LIABlLlTES 30.87 27.78

TOTAL-EQUITY AND LlABlLITES 813.83 796.90

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Fixed assets( TANGIBLE ASSETS) 0.05 0.26

Non- Current Investments 72.70 72.70

Deferred tax assets (net) -
-

Long-term loans and advances 7.70 106.38

SUB-TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 80.45 179. 34

Current assets

Current Investments -
'

inventories -
-

Trade Receivables ‘
-

Cash and cash equivalents 154.85 2.49

Short—term loans and advances 549.88 588.98

Other current assets 28.65 26.09

SUB-TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 733.38 617. 56

TOTAL ASSETS 81 3.83 796. 90
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g3 BRIJLAXMI LEASING & FINANCE LTD.
Regd Off. : 102/A. Sterling Centre, R.C. Dutt Road. Alkapuri. Vadodara - 390 007. IN

Ph. : +91 - 265 - 6457797 Fax : +91 - 265 - 2339121 Website : www.brijlaxmi.com
ClN : L65993GJ1990PL0014183

No. 70/fy19-20 28th May, 2019,

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited

lst Floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Bldg, PJ. Towers, Daial Street

Fort, Mumbai—400 001

SCRlP CODE: 532113 SYM BOLS: BRULEAS

Dear Sir/Mada m,

Sub: Declaration with resgect to Audit Report with unmodified opinion to the Audited Financial Resutts

for the F.Y. anger;31St March, 2019

Dear SirfMadam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the Securities and Exchange Board of india (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we do hereby confirm that the Statutory

Auditors of the Company M/s Dinesh Bangar & co., Chartered Accountants have not expressed any

modified opinionls) in its Audit Report pertaining to the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31St

March, 2019.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Siddharth Chatuwgg‘igjifitt\i

Director 8: CFO

Former Registered Off. 2 204, Sterling Centre, R.C. Dutt Road. Alkapuri. Vadodara - 390 007.


